

**BID TABS**  
**PROJECT 24-1435 HORIZON PARK DEVELOPMENT**  
**BID DATE: MAY 22, 2024**

Item Number	Bid	Quantity	Unit	Stuckey Construction Co. Waukegan, IL		Rasch Construction Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$94,165.00	\$94,165.00	\$130,873.00	\$130,873.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$4,541.40	\$4,541.40	\$3,022.00	\$3,022.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
3	Demolition	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,457.00	\$11,457.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
4	Earthwork	1	LS	\$61,825.68	\$61,825.68	\$44,313.00	\$44,313.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	
5	Dense Graded Basecourse	2007	TON	\$44.28	\$88,869.96	\$23.00	\$46,161.00	\$24.00	\$48,168.00	
6	Asphaltic Pavement Patch	1	LS	\$5,184.00	\$5,184.00	\$5,318.00	\$5,318.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
7	Concrete Pavement 4"	3240	SF	\$9.94	\$32,205.60	\$10.00	\$32,400.00	\$11.00	\$35,640.00	
8	Concrete Pavement 5"	3213	SF	\$16.28	\$52,307.64	\$12.00	\$38,556.00	\$12.00	\$38,556.00	
9	Concrete Pavement 5" Colored Reinforced	1550	SF	\$20.29	\$31,449.50	\$18.50	\$28,675.00	\$30.00	\$46,500.00	
10	Curb and Gutter	19	LF	\$82.04	\$1,558.76	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	
11	Playground Curb	120	LF	\$55.93	\$6,711.60	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	
12	Sanitary Sewer 6"	1	LS	\$33,606.36	\$33,606.36	\$16,913.00	\$16,913.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	
13	Water Lateral 4"	161	LF	\$199.80	\$32,167.80	\$128.00	\$20,608.00	\$235.00	\$37,835.00	
14	Water Service Connection	1	LS	\$5,676.48	\$5,676.48	\$4,985.00	\$4,985.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
15	4" Solid Drain Pipe	70	LF	\$25.92	\$1,814.40	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	
16	6" Solid Drain Pipe	52	LF	\$60.48	\$3,144.96	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$56.00	\$2,912.00	
17	8" Solid Drain Pipe	88	LF	\$70.20	\$6,177.60	\$75.50	\$6,644.00	\$59.00	\$5,192.00	
18	4" Underdrain	167	LF	\$65.88	\$11,001.96	\$28.00	\$4,676.00	\$34.00	\$5,678.00	
19	Yard Inlet	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$222.00	\$222.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
20	Storm Sewer Connection	1	EACH	\$1,589.76	\$1,589.76	\$4,985.00	\$4,985.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
21	Electric Service Connection	1	LS	\$17,865.36	\$17,865.36	\$17,725.00	\$17,725.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	
22	Shade Structure	1	EACH	\$15,069.00	\$15,069.00	\$14,940.00	\$14,940.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
23	Splashpad Rules Sign	1	LS	\$1,662.20	\$1,662.20	\$1,244.00	\$1,244.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
24	Owner Provided Site Furnishing Installation	10	EACH	\$288.00	\$2,880.00	\$266.00	\$2,660.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
25	Owner Provided Bike Rack Installation	5	EACH	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$266.00	\$1,330.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
26	Splashpad Equipment	1	LS	\$124,798.32	\$124,798.32	\$128,013.00	\$128,013.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	
27	Splashpad Plumbing & Equipment Installation	1	LS	\$86,291.50	\$86,291.50	\$109,530.00	\$109,530.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	
28	Exercise Equipment and Installation	1	LS	\$33,781.25	\$33,781.25	\$28,997.00	\$28,997.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	
29	Boardwalk	195	LF	\$652.67	\$127,270.65	\$686.00	\$133,770.00	\$400.00	\$78,000.00	
30	Limestone Screenings Trail	16905	SF	\$4.10	\$69,310.50	\$11.00	\$185,955.00	\$4.00	\$67,620.00	
31	Restroom Building	1	LS	\$250,808.04	\$250,808.04	\$216,454.00	\$216,454.00	\$352,000.00	\$352,000.00	
32	Restoration	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,670.00	\$17,670.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,228,935.28</b>		<b>\$1,273,766.00</b>		<b>\$1,444,031.00</b>	
Item Number	Alternate Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
A-1	Boardwalk (Deduct)	76	LF	-\$650.00	-\$49,400.00	-\$525.00	-\$39,900.00	-\$400.00	-\$30,400.00	
A-2	12" CMP Culvert (Add)	40	LF	\$155.00	\$6,200.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	
<b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>-\$43,200.00</b>		<b>-\$35,300.00</b>		<b>-\$25,400.00</b>	